

NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, TRIPURA

 $(established\ by\ the\ Tripura\ Act\ No.\ 3\ of\ 2022)$

Prof. (Dr.) Yogesh Pratap Singh Vice-Chancellor

Ref. No. NO.F. 1(2)/UC/NLUT/2022-23/3055-58 February 23, 2024

NOTIFICATION

CONSTITUTION OF ANTI-DISCRIMINATION AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY CELL AND APPOINTMENT OF ANTI-DISCRIMINATION OFFICER

In compliance of the UGC (Promotion of Equity in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations 2012, the National Law University Tripura, hereby constitutes the Anti-Discrimination and Equal Opportunity Cell; and appoints the Anti-Discrimination Officer:

Sl. No.	Members	Designation
1.	Prof. (Dr.) Nachiketa Mittal	Chairperson &
	Professor of Law	Anti-Discrimination Officer
2.	Dr. Ripon Bhattacharjee	Member
	Assistant Professor of Law	
3.	Dr. Bandita Sengupta	Member
	Assistant Professor of Law	
4.	Mr. Shib Shekar Das,	Member
	OSD to the Vice-Chancellor	
5.	Ms. Merelin Darlong	Member
	Assistant Professor of English	

The Anti-Discrimination and Equal Opportunity Cell; and the Anti-Discrimination Officer shall discharge the duties in accordance with the UGC (Promotion of Equity in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations 2012, and the complimentary regulations the University may prescribe from time to time. The students can lodge their complaint by sending an email to equalopportunity@nlutripura.ac.in and may also contact the Anti-Discrimination Officer and other members above in case of emergency.

Copy to:

1. Members Concerned

2. NLUT General Body of the Students

3. Office of the Registrar, NLUT

4. Director, Directorate of Higher Education, Govt. of Tripura

Prof. (Dr.) Yogesh Pratap Sing

Vice-Chancellor Neticinal Lew University Tripura